419000184956

	(Requestor's Name)
	(Address)
	(Address)
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UI	P WAIT MAIL
	(Business Entity Name)
	(Difficument Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions	s to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



900332556309

05/29/19--01032--024 **160.00

FILED

MIN 29 PM 4: 40

SECRETARY SEE STATE

T. BURCH

COVER LETTER

	ew Filing Section ivision of Corporations			
SUBJECT	Synergy Medical Services, LLC			
SUBJECT		Limited Liabili	ty Company	
The enclos	ed Articles of Organization and fee(s)	ere submitted	for filing.	
Please retu	rn all correspondence concerning this	matter to the f	ollowing:	
	Barry C. Goggans			
		Name of	Person	
	Synergy Medical Services, LLC			
		Firm/Co	mpany	
	6202 N. 9th Avenue			
		Addr	ess	
	Pensacola, Florida 32504			
		City/State an	d Zip Code	
	bgoggans@syncrgymedservices.com E-mail address: (to be u		innual report notification)	
For further i	nformation concerning this matter, pl		,	
	Barry C. Goggans		696-2282	
	Name of Person	• •	Daytime Telephone Number	er
Enclosed i	s a check for the following amount:			
\$125.00 F	iling Fee S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	L—Certifi	ed Copy — Cert al copy is enclosed) — Cert	0.00 Filing Fee, ifficate of Status & ified Copy ional copy is enclosed
	Mailing Address		Street Address New Filing Section	
	New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle	

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Articles of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" into Florida Limited Liability Company



The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: Synergy Medical Services, Inc.
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Corporation P1400016647 (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
2/21/2014
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
Synergy Medical Services, LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: (The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. 5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to

which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this 30th day of July	20 19
Signature of Authorized Representative	of Limited Liability Company:
Signature of Authorized Representative: Carried Name: Barry C. Goggans	Title: President
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business	Entity: [See below for required signature(s)]
Signature: Printed Name: Barry C. Goggans	Title: AMBR
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
	Title:
-	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Di If Directors or Officers have not been select	rector, or Officer.
If Florida General Partnership or Limit Signature of one General Partner.	ed Liability Partnership:
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limit Signatures of ALL General Partners.	ed Liability Limited Partnership:
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Orga Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 nization: \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

.

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Synergy Medical So	ervices, LLC	ibility Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
		anni, ovalpady, masol, we area y
ARTICLE II - A The mailing add		e principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office	: Address:	Mailing Address:
	D (6202 N. 9th Avenue, Suite 4
-6202 N. 9th Avenue	e , Suite 4	020011111111111111111111111111111111111
(The Limited Liability business entity with	Registered Agent, Register Company cannot serve as its own Fan active Florida registration.)	Pensacola, Florida 32504 ered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: tegistered Agent. You must designate an individual or another
ARTICLE III - (The Limited Liability business entity with	Registered Agent, Register Company cannot serve as its own Fan active Florida registration.) The Florida street address of the Barry C. Goggans	Pensacola, Florida 32504 ered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another the registered agent are:
ARTICLE III - (The Limited Liability business entity with	Registered Agent, Register Company cannot serve as its own Fan active Florida registration.) The Florida street address of the Barry C. Goggans	Pensacola, Florida 32504 ered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: tegistered Agent. You must designate an individual or another
ARTICLE III - (The Limited Liability business entity with	Registered Agent, Register Company cannot serve as its own Francisco Florida registration.) De Florida street address of the Barry C. Goggans N 6202 N. 9th Avenue, Suite 4	Pensacola, Florida 32504 ered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: tegistered Agent. You must designate an individual or another the registered agent are:
ARTICLE III - (The Limited Liability business entity with	Registered Agent, Register Company cannot serve as its own Francisco Florida registration.) De Florida street address of the Barry C. Goggans N 6202 N. 9th Avenue, Suite 4	Pensacola, Florida 32504 ered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: tegistered Agent. You must designate an individual or another the registered agent are:
ARTICLE III - (The Limited Liability business entity with	Registered Agent, Register Company cannot serve as its own Francisco Florida registration.) De Florida street address of the Barry C. Goggans N 6202 N. 9th Avenue, Suite 4	Pensacola, Florida 32504 ered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: tegistered Agent. You must designate an individual or another the registered agent are:

(CONTINUED)

Α	0	11,	1	~	ľ	١.	1	1 7
71	ı١			ŧ.	La	r.		Y -

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

'AMBR" = Authorized Member		
'MGR" = Manager	D	
AMBR	Barry C. Goggans 6202 N. 9th Avenue, Suite 4	
	Pensacola, Florida 32504	
	Pensacora, Prorida 32304	
AMBR	James Young	
	6202 N. 9th Avenue, Suite 4	
	Pensacola, Florida 32504	
AMBR	Donald McIntosh	
	2511 Wedgelea Drive	
	Dallas, Texas 75211	
		<u> </u>
		;;
		<u></u>
		SS
Use attachment if necessary)		ETI.
		- T-1
****		,
E V: Other provisions, if any.		
 		
REQUIRED'SIGNATURE:		
400		
Signature of a member or	an authorized representative of a mer	nber
This document is executed in accordance	e with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.	Lam aware
any false information submitted in a doct as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	iment to the Department of State constitutes a thi	ia ackieci
Barry C. Goggans		

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)